
Webber Int'l (1-2) -vs- Barry (6-6,1-3 Sunshine State)
12/30/25 at Health & Sports Center, Miami Shores, FL

 
 

 
 
Webber Int'l 58

Barry 71

Date: 12/30/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 57
Site: Health & Sports Center, Miami Shores, FL
Referees: Joseph St. Aubin, Roberto Echevarria, Andrew Casas

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Webber Int'l 22 36 58
Barry 38 33 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Peeler Jr.,Nirobi * 26 5-11 3-9 3-4 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 0 16
23 Bates,Jashawnn * 25 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 2 5
07 Torrence Jr.,Johnny * 20 2-11 1-3 0-0 3-4 7 3 0 2 0 1 5
24 Morgan,Thomas * 25 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-7 7 2 1 4 2 0 4
01 Tillman,Landon * 22 1-9 1-3 1-2 0-1 1 1 3 1 0 0 4
12 Forrest,Mikel 21 4-6 3-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 2 11
22 Plaza,Iverson 19 4-10 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 0 9
20 Ortiz,Orvill 18 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4
05 Ubogu,Ruben 10 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Brown,Deon 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0
06 Rice,Jacob 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Williams,Malachi 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-66 10-28 4-6 12-28 40 11 12 14 2 6 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-36   22.22 % 5-16   31.25 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 5-12   41.67 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 22-66   33.3 % 10-28   35.7 % 4-6   66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Perry,Deon * 28 6-16 3-7 3-4 0-0 0 1 4 0 0 2 18
10 Sarenac,Marko * 23 6-11 1-4 3-4 4-10 14 0 1 1 1 0 16
02 Van Eyck,Ryan * 24 3-6 0-1 0-1 2-2 4 3 3 4 1 2 6
04 Warren Jr,Tarrance * 15 1-7 1-6 0-0 1-2 3 0 3 0 0 2 3
09 Perovic,Novak * 24 1-1 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 1 1 0 2
11 Silva,Breno 17 4-10 2-7 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 1 10
23 Benitez,Jose 21 3-6 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 7 0 0 1 6
21 Elkamel,Sami 16 1-2 0-0 2-4 1-7 8 0 0 3 2 1 4
12 Stanley,Malik 22 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 1 3
01 Bradley,Michael 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-66 9-35 8-13 13-32 45 7 22 11 5 11 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-31   45.16 % 5-16   31.25 % 5-9   55.56 %
Second Half 13-35   37.14 % 4-19   21.05 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 27-66   40.9 % 9-35   25.7 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Van
Eyck,Ryan,(1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 26 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Webber Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barry
19:34 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,DEON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SARENAC,MARKO
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,THOMAS(in the paint) 19:10 2-2
ASSIST  by TILLMAN,LANDON --

18:56 2-4 H 2 GOOD DUNK by SARENAC,MARKO(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,THOMAS 18:35

18:35 STEAL  by WARREN JR,TARRANCE
18:31 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DEON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATES,JASHAWNN --
MISS 3PTR by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 18:23
REBOUND OFF by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY --
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,THOMAS 18:04

18:04 STEAL  by WARREN JR,TARRANCE

17:58 2-6 H 4
GOOD LAYUP by SARENAC,MARKO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARREN JR,TARRANCE
TURNOVER  by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 17:46

17:46 STEAL  by PERRY,DEON
17:38 MISS 3PTR by SARENAC,MARKO

-- REBOUND OFF by PEROVIC,NOVAK
17:28 2-8 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SARENAC,MARKO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARREN JR,TARRANCE
GOOD JUMPER by BATES,JASHAWNN 17:03 4-8 H 4

16:46 4-10 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by PEROVIC,NOVAK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VAN EYCK,RYAN

16:18 FOUL  by VAN EYCK,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,THOMAS 16:02

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN EYCK,RYAN

15:54 4-12 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by SARENAC,MARKO(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by VAN EYCK,RYAN
GOOD LAYUP by PEELER JR.,NIROBI(in the paint) 15:28 6-12 H 6

15:14 MISS 3PTR by SARENAC,MARKO
REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY --
MISS LAYUP by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY(in the paint) 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MARKO
14:54 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DEON

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,THOMAS --
MISS 3PTR by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 14:47

-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MARKO
14:32 MISS 3PTR by WARREN JR,TARRANCE

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,THOMAS --
MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,LANDON 14:09

-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MARKO
14:01 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DEON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:01

14:01 SUB OUT by VAN EYCK,RYAN
14:01 SUB OUT by WARREN JR,TARRANCE
14:01 SUB OUT by PEROVIC,NOVAK
14:01 SUB OUT by SARENAC,MARKO
14:01 SUB IN by SILVA,BRENO
14:01 SUB IN by STANLEY,MALIK
14:01 SUB IN by ELKAMEL,SAMI
14:01 SUB IN by BENITEZ,JOSE

SUB OUT by MORGAN,THOMAS 14:01
SUB IN by ORTIZ,ORVILL 14:01

13:45 FOUL  by PERRY,DEON
GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON 13:45 7-12 H 5



13:45 SUB OUT by PERRY,DEON
13:45 SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

MISS FT by TILLMAN,LANDON 13:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,BRENO

13:19 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,BRENO
REBOUND DEF by BATES,JASHAWNN --
GOOD 3PTR by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 13:08 10-12 H 2
ASSIST  by BATES,JASHAWNN --

12:50 10-14 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ELKAMEL,SAMI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BENITEZ,JOSE

MISS 3PTR by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 12:32
-- REBOUND DEF by ELKAMEL,SAMI

12:24 10-17 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,BRENO
-- ASSIST  by BENITEZ,JOSE

MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LANDON 12:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

11:51 10-20 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by STANLEY,MALIK
-- ASSIST  by BENITEZ,JOSE

MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,ORVILL(in the paint) 11:29
11:29 BLOCK  by ELKAMEL,SAMI

-- REBOUND DEF by ELKAMEL,SAMI
FOUL  by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 11:28
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:28
SUB OUT by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 11:28
SUB IN by FORREST,MIKEL 11:28

11:11 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,BRENO
REBOUND DEF by FORREST,MIKEL --
MISS LAYUP by TILLMAN,LANDON(in the paint) 10:48
REBOUND OFF by PEELER JR.,NIROBI --
GOOD 3PTR by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 10:43 13-20 H 7

10:33 13-23 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by BENITEZ,JOSE

MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LANDON 10:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,JOSE

SUB OUT by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 10:06
SUB OUT by FORREST,MIKEL 10:06
SUB IN by UBOGU,RUBEN 10:06
SUB IN by PLAZA,IVERSON 10:06

10:00 MISS LAYUP by ELKAMEL,SAMI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BATES,JASHAWNN --
MISS 3PTR by UBOGU,RUBEN 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
09:42 13-25 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by SILVA,BRENO(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,LANDON(in the paint) 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by ELKAMEL,SAMI

09:03 MISS 3PTR by BENITEZ,JOSE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TILLMAN,LANDON 09:03
SUB OUT by BATES,JASHAWNN 09:03
SUB IN by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 09:03
SUB IN by FORREST,MIKEL 09:03
TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,ORVILL 08:49

08:30 13-28 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by SILVA,BRENO
-- ASSIST  by STANLEY,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY(in the paint) 08:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ELKAMEL,SAMI

08:07 TURNOVER  by ELKAMEL,SAMI
STEAL  by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 08:07

08:07 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
08:07 SUB OUT by SILVA,BRENO
08:07 SUB OUT by STANLEY,MALIK
08:07 SUB OUT by ELKAMEL,SAMI



08:07 SUB OUT by BENITEZ,JOSE
08:07 SUB IN by PERRY,DEON
08:07 SUB IN by VAN EYCK,RYAN
08:07 SUB IN by WARREN JR,TARRANCE
08:07 SUB IN by PEROVIC,NOVAK
08:07 SUB IN by SARENAC,MARKO

SUB OUT by ORTIZ,ORVILL 08:07
SUB IN by MORGAN,THOMAS 08:07
MISS LAYUP by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY(in the paint) 08:01
REBOUND OFF by FORREST,MIKEL --
MISS LAYUP by FORREST,MIKEL(in the paint) 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by PEROVIC,NOVAK
07:49 MISS LAYUP by WARREN JR,TARRANCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:47
MISS LAYUP by PLAZA,IVERSON(in the paint) 07:34

07:34 BLOCK  by SARENAC,MARKO
-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN JR,TARRANCE

SUB OUT by UBOGU,RUBEN 07:19
SUB IN by RICE,JACOB 07:19

07:02 MISS 3PTR by WARREN JR,TARRANCE
-- REBOUND OFF by PEROVIC,NOVAK

FOUL  by PLAZA,IVERSON 06:53
06:53 13-29 H 16 GOOD FT by PERRY,DEON
06:53 SUB OUT by WARREN JR,TARRANCE
06:53 SUB IN by BENITEZ,JOSE
06:52 MISS FT by PERRY,DEON

REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY --
MISS 3PTR by RICE,JACOB 06:47

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:22 13-32 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DEON

-- ASSIST  by BENITEZ,JOSE
06:05 FOUL  by BENITEZ,JOSE

GOOD 3PTR by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 05:58 16-32 H 16
ASSIST  by PLAZA,IVERSON --

05:50 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DEON
REBOUND DEF by PLAZA,IVERSON --
MISS JUMPER by PLAZA,IVERSON 05:29

-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MARKO
05:14 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DEON

REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY --
05:08 FOUL  by BENITEZ,JOSE
05:08 SUB OUT by BENITEZ,JOSE
05:08 SUB IN by STANLEY,MALIK

SUB OUT by MORGAN,THOMAS 05:08
SUB IN by BATES,JASHAWNN 05:08

04:59 FOUL  by STANLEY,MALIK
SUB OUT by PLAZA,IVERSON 04:59
SUB IN by TILLMAN,LANDON 04:59

04:59 SUB OUT by PEROVIC,NOVAK
04:59 SUB IN by ELKAMEL,SAMI

MISS JUMPER by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 04:54
REBOUND OFF by RICE,JACOB --
MISS DUNK by RICE,JACOB(in the paint) 04:50
REBOUND OFF by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY --
TURNOVER  by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 04:46

04:46 STEAL  by STANLEY,MALIK
FOUL  by RICE,JACOB 04:43

04:43 16-33 H 17 GOOD FT by SARENAC,MARKO(fastbreak)
04:43 16-34 H 18 GOOD FT by SARENAC,MARKO(fastbreak)
04:43 SUB OUT by SARENAC,MARKO
04:43 SUB IN by SILVA,BRENO



MISS LAYUP by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY(in the paint) 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ELKAMEL,SAMI

04:14 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,BRENO
-- REBOUND OFF by ELKAMEL,SAMI

FOUL  by FORREST,MIKEL 04:08
04:08 16-35 H 19 GOOD FT by ELKAMEL,SAMI

SUB OUT by FORREST,MIKEL 04:08
SUB IN by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 04:08

04:08 MISS FT by ELKAMEL,SAMI
REBOUND DEF by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY --
MISS LAYUP by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY(in the paint) 03:54
REBOUND OFF by BATES,JASHAWNN --
MISS 3PTR by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 03:48
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:46 SUB OUT by PERRY,DEON
03:46 SUB IN by WARREN JR,TARRANCE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:46
SUB OUT by RICE,JACOB 03:31
SUB IN by MORGAN,THOMAS 03:31
MISS JUMPER by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 03:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,THOMAS 03:18

03:18 STEAL  by VAN EYCK,RYAN
FOUL  by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 03:07

03:07 MISS FT by ELKAMEL,SAMI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:07 16-36 H 20 GOOD FT by ELKAMEL,SAMI
SUB OUT by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 03:07
SUB IN by FORREST,MIKEL 03:07
MISS LAYUP by TILLMAN,LANDON(in the paint) 02:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,BRENO
02:33 MISS LAYUP by VAN EYCK,RYAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MORGAN,THOMAS 02:33
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,THOMAS --
MISS 3PTR by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,BRENO
02:08 16-38 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by VAN EYCK,RYAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,THOMAS 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN EYCK,RYAN

01:41 TURNOVER  by VAN EYCK,RYAN
STEAL  by FORREST,MIKEL 01:41
MISS 3PTR by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 01:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SILVA,BRENO
01:13 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,MALIK

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
FOUL  by MORGAN,THOMAS 01:11

01:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:11 SUB OUT by WARREN JR,TARRANCE
01:11 SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
01:00 TURNOVER  by ELKAMEL,SAMI

STEAL  by BATES,JASHAWNN 01:00
GOOD 3PTR by TILLMAN,LANDON 01:00 19-38 H 19
FOUL  by TILLMAN,LANDON 00:26

00:26 MISS FT by VAN EYCK,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,THOMAS --
GOOD 3PTR by FORREST,MIKEL 00:07 22-38 H 16
ASSIST  by TILLMAN,LANDON --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Webber Int'l Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Barry



20:00 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
20:00 SUB OUT by SILVA,BRENO
20:00 SUB OUT by STANLEY,MALIK
20:00 SUB OUT by ELKAMEL,SAMI
20:00 SUB IN by PERRY,DEON
20:00 SUB IN by WARREN JR,TARRANCE
20:00 SUB IN by PEROVIC,NOVAK
20:00 SUB IN by SARENAC,MARKO

SUB OUT by FORREST,MIKEL 20:00
SUB IN by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 20:00
TURNOVER  by BATES,JASHAWNN 19:50

19:28 MISS 3PTR by VAN EYCK,RYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN JR,TARRANCE

19:19 22-40 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by SARENAC,MARKO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WARREN JR,TARRANCE

TURNOVER  by TILLMAN,LANDON 18:50
18:45 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DEON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VAN EYCK,RYAN
18:43 MISS JUMPER by VAN EYCK,RYAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SARENAC,MARKO
18:36 MISS 3PTR by WARREN JR,TARRANCE

-- REBOUND OFF by PEROVIC,NOVAK
18:32 MISS 3PTR by SARENAC,MARKO

REBOUND DEF by BATES,JASHAWNN --
MISS 3PTR by BATES,JASHAWNN 18:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MARKO
FOUL  by MORGAN,THOMAS 18:05

18:04 22-41 H 19 GOOD FT by SARENAC,MARKO
18:04 MISS FT by SARENAC,MARKO

REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,THOMAS --
MISS 3PTR by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 17:34
REBOUND OFF by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY --
GOOD JUMPER by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 17:29 24-41 H 17

17:08 24-44 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by WARREN JR,TARRANCE
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,DEON

MISS JUMPER by BATES,JASHAWNN 16:43
-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN JR,TARRANCE

16:35 MISS 3PTR by WARREN JR,TARRANCE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by TILLMAN,LANDON(in the paint) 16:14
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,THOMAS(in the paint) 16:02 26-44 H 18
ASSIST  by TILLMAN,LANDON --

15:43 MISS 3PTR by WARREN JR,TARRANCE
REBOUND DEF by TILLMAN,LANDON --
GOOD JUMPER by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 15:26 28-44 H 16
FOUL  by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 15:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:21

15:21 SUB OUT by WARREN JR,TARRANCE
15:21 SUB OUT by PEROVIC,NOVAK
15:21 SUB OUT by SARENAC,MARKO
15:21 SUB IN by SILVA,BRENO
15:21 SUB IN by STANLEY,MALIK
15:21 SUB IN by ELKAMEL,SAMI

SUB OUT by MORGAN,THOMAS 15:20
SUB IN by ORTIZ,ORVILL 15:20

15:13 28-46 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by VAN EYCK,RYAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,DEON

MISS LAYUP by ORTIZ,ORVILL(in the paint) 14:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ELKAMEL,SAMI

14:44 28-48 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by VAN EYCK,RYAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PERRY,DEON



MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,LANDON 14:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ELKAMEL,SAMI

FOUL  by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 14:16
14:16 28-49 H 21 GOOD FT by PERRY,DEON(fastbreak)
14:16 SUB OUT by VAN EYCK,RYAN
14:16 SUB IN by BENITEZ,JOSE

SUB OUT by TILLMAN,LANDON 14:16
SUB OUT by TORRENCE JR.,JOHNNY 14:16
SUB IN by BROWN,DEON 14:16
SUB IN by PLAZA,IVERSON 14:16

14:16 28-50 H 22 GOOD FT by PERRY,DEON(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,DEON 13:59
REBOUND OFF by PEELER JR.,NIROBI --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,DEON 13:38

13:38 STEAL  by SILVA,BRENO
13:34 28-52 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,DEON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SILVA,BRENO
GOOD 3PTR by BATES,JASHAWNN(fastbreak) 13:26 31-52 H 21
ASSIST  by PLAZA,IVERSON --

13:09 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by PEELER JR.,NIROBI --
TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,ORVILL 12:46

12:46 STEAL  by ELKAMEL,SAMI
12:42 31-54 H 23 GOOD DUNK by SILVA,BRENO(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BENITEZ,JOSE
GOOD 3PTR by PEELER JR.,NIROBI(fastbreak) 12:34 34-54 H 20
ASSIST  by PLAZA,IVERSON --

12:21 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,BRENO
-- REBOUND OFF by BENITEZ,JOSE

12:15 34-57 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DEON
-- ASSIST  by BENITEZ,JOSE

12:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:12

12:12 SUB OUT by PERRY,DEON
12:12 SUB OUT by SILVA,BRENO
12:12 SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
12:12 SUB IN by SARENAC,MARKO

SUB OUT by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 12:12
SUB IN by FORREST,MIKEL 12:12
MISS 3PTR by PLAZA,IVERSON 11:50

-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MARKO
11:41 TURNOVER  by ELKAMEL,SAMI

STEAL  by BATES,JASHAWNN 11:41
GOOD 3PTR by FORREST,MIKEL(fastbreak) 11:34 37-57 H 20
ASSIST  by BROWN,DEON --

11:13 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,DEON --
TURNOVER  by ORTIZ,ORVILL 10:58

10:58 STEAL  by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
10:52 MISS LAYUP by SARENAC,MARKO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SARENAC,MARKO
10:50 MISS LAYUP by SARENAC,MARKO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SARENAC,MARKO
10:41 MISS 3PTR by BRADLEY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by FORREST,MIKEL --
TURNOVER  by FORREST,MIKEL 10:36

10:36 STEAL  by BENITEZ,JOSE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:36
SUB OUT by BATES,JASHAWNN 10:36
SUB IN by MORGAN,THOMAS 10:36

10:16 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by PLAZA,IVERSON(in the paint) 09:55



09:55 BLOCK  by ELKAMEL,SAMI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:55 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
09:55 SUB OUT by SARENAC,MARKO
09:55 SUB OUT by STANLEY,MALIK
09:55 SUB OUT by ELKAMEL,SAMI
09:55 SUB IN by PERRY,DEON
09:55 SUB IN by VAN EYCK,RYAN
09:55 SUB IN by PEROVIC,NOVAK
09:55 SUB IN by SILVA,BRENO

GOOD 3PTR by FORREST,MIKEL 09:46 40-57 H 17
ASSIST  by BROWN,DEON --

09:36 MISS LAYUP by PERRY,DEON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN EYCK,RYAN

09:31 MISS 3PTR by SILVA,BRENO
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,THOMAS --
GOOD LAYUP by PLAZA,IVERSON(in the paint) 09:09 42-57 H 15

08:58 TURNOVER  by VAN EYCK,RYAN
TURNOVER  by BROWN,DEON 08:42

08:42 STEAL  by VAN EYCK,RYAN
08:36 42-59 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BENITEZ,JOSE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PERRY,DEON
GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,ORVILL(in the paint) 08:19 44-59 H 15
ASSIST  by MORGAN,THOMAS --

08:05 44-61 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by BENITEZ,JOSE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ORTIZ,ORVILL(in the paint) 07:40 46-61 H 15
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:38
FOUL  by BROWN,DEON 07:18
SUB OUT by BROWN,DEON 07:18
SUB OUT by ORTIZ,ORVILL 07:18
SUB IN by UBOGU,RUBEN 07:18
SUB IN by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 07:18

07:09 MISS LAYUP by SILVA,BRENO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MORGAN,THOMAS 07:09
REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,THOMAS --
TURNOVER  by MORGAN,THOMAS 07:03

07:03 STEAL  by PERRY,DEON
06:56 46-64 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,DEON

-- ASSIST  by VAN EYCK,RYAN
06:50 FOUL  by VAN EYCK,RYAN
06:50 SUB OUT by SILVA,BRENO
06:50 SUB IN by SARENAC,MARKO

MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,THOMAS(in the paint) 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MARKO

06:32 FOUL TECH by TEAM
06:32 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD FT by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 06:32 47-64 H 17
GOOD FT by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 06:32 48-64 H 16

06:18 MISS 3PTR by BENITEZ,JOSE
REBOUND DEF by PEELER JR.,NIROBI --
GOOD LAYUP by PLAZA,IVERSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:12 50-64 H 14

05:57 TURNOVER  by VAN EYCK,RYAN
05:56 SUB OUT by BENITEZ,JOSE
05:56 SUB IN by STANLEY,MALIK

MISS LAYUP by PLAZA,IVERSON(in the paint) 05:41
05:41 BLOCK  by VAN EYCK,RYAN

-- REBOUND DEF by STANLEY,MALIK
05:40 FOUL TECH by VAN EYCK,RYAN
05:40 TURNOVER  by VAN EYCK,RYAN

MISS FT by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 05:40
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 05:40 51-64 H 13
05:40 SUB OUT by VAN EYCK,RYAN
05:40 SUB IN by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
05:26 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DEON

REBOUND DEF by PEELER JR.,NIROBI --
MISS 3PTR by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:44 TURNOVER  by SARENAC,MARKO

STEAL  by FORREST,MIKEL 04:44
GOOD LAYUP by PLAZA,IVERSON(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:39 53-64 H 11
ASSIST  by FORREST,MIKEL --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:37

04:37 SUB OUT by BRADLEY,MICHAEL
04:37 SUB IN by BENITEZ,JOSE
04:20 53-67 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by SARENAC,MARKO

-- ASSIST  by STANLEY,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,THOMAS 04:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MARKO
03:30 MISS 3PTR by PERRY,DEON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:30
SUB OUT by PEELER JR.,NIROBI 03:30
SUB OUT by MORGAN,THOMAS 03:30
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MALACHI 03:30
SUB IN by ORTIZ,ORVILL 03:30
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:12
MISS LAYUP by PLAZA,IVERSON(in the paint) 02:56

02:56 BLOCK  by PEROVIC,NOVAK
-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MARKO

02:31 MISS 3PTR by STANLEY,MALIK
-- REBOUND OFF by PEROVIC,NOVAK

02:28 TURNOVER  by PEROVIC,NOVAK
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MALACHI 02:28
MISS 3PTR by UBOGU,RUBEN 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BENITEZ,JOSE
02:00 53-69 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by BENITEZ,JOSE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STANLEY,MALIK
GOOD 3PTR by PLAZA,IVERSON 01:49 56-69 H 13

01:21 MISS JUMPER by PERRY,DEON
REBOUND DEF by PLAZA,IVERSON --
GOOD LAYUP by FORREST,MIKEL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:14 58-69 H 11
ASSIST  by PLAZA,IVERSON --

00:37 MISS 3PTR by BENITEZ,JOSE
-- REBOUND OFF by SARENAC,MARKO

00:15 58-71 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,DEON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FORREST,MIKEL 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SARENAC,MARKO


